

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 27  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A. CAROTHERS  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024  
0474-0227 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 3
1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,124,069.32	\$1,509,939.15	\$1,158,352.65	\$1,167,049.27
2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,213,548.22	\$1,550,212.07	\$1,238,548.22	\$1,269,006.22
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,526,425.90	\$1,880,014.90	\$1,592,425.90	\$1,569,559.90

CALENDAR DAYS 30/30



I, Micah Kreikemeier, PE., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

02/09/2024

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**

**BID OPENING LOCATION:**

**TABULATION BY:**

**TABULATION DATE:**

**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 27  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024  
0474-0227 (9.2)

				1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM									
1	8-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1295	\$34.99	\$45,312.05	\$35.50	\$45,972.50	\$47.00	\$60,865.00
2	4-INCH P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL DEPTHS, FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	295	\$17.51	\$5,165.45	\$22.10	\$6,519.50	\$27.00	\$7,965.00
3	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND LEAD PIPE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$6,163.82	\$18,491.46	\$5,976.50	\$17,929.50	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
4	8-INCH AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,579.84	\$5,159.68	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS (INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1547	\$0.37	\$572.39	\$0.10	\$154.70	\$0.10	\$154.70
6	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,033.96	\$12,407.52	\$962.30	\$11,547.60	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
7	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, INCLUDES, METER BOX, CURB STOP AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,124.08	\$6,372.24	\$1,722.00	\$5,166.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	STEEL CASING FOR 8" WATER LINE, INCLUDES SPACERS AND END SEALS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	46	\$167.22	\$7,692.12	\$101.30	\$4,659.80	\$96.00	\$4,416.00
9	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,107.26	\$6,107.26	\$6,128.50	\$6,128.50	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	WET AUGER FOR 8" WATER LINE, (EXCLUDES CARRIER PIPE AND STEEL CASING), INCLUDES BORE PITS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	46	\$89.36	\$4,110.56	\$81.00	\$3,726.00	\$235.00	\$10,810.00
DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:					\$111,390.73		\$106,534.10		\$137,210.70
DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM									
1	STANDARD PRECAST 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0' – 10' DEPTH), INCLUDES PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$5,916.44	\$59,164.40	\$5,424.50	\$54,245.00	\$6,800.00	\$68,000.00
2	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 10' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	22.3	\$291.81	\$6,507.36	\$658.40	\$14,682.32	\$575.00	\$12,822.50
3	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	723	\$35.89	\$25,948.47	\$45.60	\$32,968.80	\$37.00	\$26,751.00
4	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, INCLUDES CEMENT STABILIZED BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	570	\$41.07	\$23,409.90	\$48.60	\$27,702.00	\$39.00	\$22,230.00
5	LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD ASTM D-3034, SDR 26 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEANOUT, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	605	\$55.51	\$33,583.55	\$46.60	\$28,193.00	\$55.00	\$33,275.00
6	SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, CLEAN OUT AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,564.45	\$9,386.70	\$1,701.50	\$10,209.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES LATERAL LEADS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1898	\$0.64	\$1,214.72	\$1.00	\$1,898.00	\$0.10	\$189.80
8	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$2.33	\$2,330.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**

**BID OPENING LOCATION:**

**TABULATION BY:**

**TABULATION DATE:**

**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 27  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024  
0474-0227 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,427.48	\$2,854.96	\$825.50	\$1,651.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONSTRUCT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$682.10	\$682.10	\$227.90	\$227.90	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
<b>DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$165,082.16</b>		<b>\$171,877.02</b>		<b>\$180,668.30</b>
<b>DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES</b>									
1	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE, FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ALL ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$3,478.47	\$34,784.70	\$3,565.50	\$35,655.00	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00
2	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1270	\$88.60	\$112,522.00	\$87.70	\$111,379.00	\$102.00	\$129,540.00
3	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$160.01	\$3,520.22	\$113.50	\$2,497.00	\$142.00	\$3,124.00
4	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,778.93	\$10,673.58	\$1,874.00	\$11,244.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
5	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C' INLET (5' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,928.65	\$17,571.90	\$2,659.00	\$15,954.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
6	STAGE I – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,012.37	\$2,012.37	\$1,874.00	\$1,874.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
7	STAGE II – MODIFIED REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE 'C-1' INLET (10' MINIMUM INSIDE OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,862.44	\$3,862.44	\$3,353.00	\$3,353.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
8	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ONE SIDE OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,186.08	\$3,186.08	\$3,950.50	\$3,950.50	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
9	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	175	\$8.38	\$1,466.50	\$10.60	\$1,855.00	\$7.00	\$1,225.00
10	OUTFALL SLOPE PROTECTION NO. 1 FOR 24" RCP STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, TOE WALLS, 18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,729.54	\$9,729.54	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
11	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1279	\$0.61	\$780.19	\$1.00	\$1,279.00	\$0.10	\$127.90
12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PROTECTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,809.22	\$1,809.22	\$2,532.50	\$2,532.50	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
13	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	38	\$3.13	\$118.94	\$10.60	\$402.80	\$33.00	\$1,254.00
14	6:1 SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" STORM SEWER, INCLUDES SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,208.47	\$3,208.47	\$2,183.00	\$2,183.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**

**BID OPENING LOCATION:**

**TABULATION BY:**

**TABULATION DATE:**

**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 27  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024  
0474-0227 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF OUTFALL SWALE, 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE-2' BOTTOM, (ALL DEPTHS) INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIALS, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	88	\$19.17	\$1,686.96	\$10.60	\$932.80	\$14.00	\$1,232.00
16	18" THICK CONCRETE RIP RAP, INCLUDES GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	165	\$134.97	\$22,270.05	\$162.10	\$26,746.50	\$135.00	\$22,275.00
17	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS, INCLUDES CLOSURE POUR, FOOTINGS, SEAL SLAB, DRAINAGE MATERIALS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$284,922.07	\$569,844.14	\$329,204.00	\$658,408.00	\$433,000.00	\$866,000.00
<b>DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$799,047.30</b>		<b>\$884,931.10</b>		<b>\$1,148,977.90</b>
<b>DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1	WET SAND CONSTRUCTION (AS PER DETAIL), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
2	DEWATERING (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
3	EXTRA CLEARING AND GRUBBING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4	BLOCK SODDING, PER SECTION 12 SPECIFICATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	500	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$0.30	\$150.00
5	BROADCAST SEEDING OF RESERVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$875.43	\$2,626.29	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
6	STRIPPING MINIMUM OF 4-INCHES OF SURFACE MATERIAL AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,260.01	\$3,260.01	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
7	INCREASE IN CLEARING AND GRUBBING COST TO CHIP AND HAUL OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT (AT WRITTEN DIRECTION BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF UTILITY SPOILS TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS (0-0.5 MILES), INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,694.25	\$5,694.25	\$14,080.00	\$14,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$233.45	\$2,334.50	\$15.20	\$152.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
10	DEDUCTION ON STAGE II INLETS (TYPE 'C' AND 'C-1') NOT CONSTRUCTED FOR THIS PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00	-\$500.00	\$0.00
11	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.28	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
12	ADJUST MANHOLE RIM TO FINAL GRADE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$526.94	\$2,634.70	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
13	8" WHITE P.V.C. SLEEVES FOR IRRIGATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	34	\$35.57	\$1,209.38	\$36.00	\$1,224.00	\$91.00	\$3,094.00
<b>DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$48,549.13</b>		<b>\$50,206.00</b>		<b>\$59,569.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</b>									

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**

**BID OPENING LOCATION:**

**TABULATION BY:**

**TABULATION DATE:**

**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 27  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024  
0474-0227 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	EXCAVATION WITHIN FUTURE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT COMPACTION TO +95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1996	\$5.73	\$11,437.08	\$5.30	\$10,578.80	\$6.00	\$11,976.00
2	6" CEMENT STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4074	\$24.36	\$99,242.64	\$3.60	\$14,666.40	\$4.00	\$16,296.00
3	CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION (10% CEMENT BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY OWNER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	108	\$151.74	\$16,387.92	\$246.00	\$26,568.00	\$228.00	\$24,624.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3775	\$54.33	\$205,095.75	\$63.10	\$238,202.50	\$64.00	\$241,600.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	435	\$4.98	\$2,166.30	\$4.10	\$1,783.50	\$4.00	\$1,740.00
6	4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2335	\$4.98	\$11,628.30	\$4.10	\$9,573.50	\$4.00	\$9,340.00
7	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, (LOCATION TO BE DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,346.70	\$1,346.70	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,085.33	\$4,085.33	\$1,593.00	\$1,593.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	74	\$35.45	\$2,623.30	\$17.00	\$1,258.00	\$43.00	\$3,182.00
10	EXTRA TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$496.08	\$496.08	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	EXCAVATION OF MATERIAL ON FUTURE LOTS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO DESIGNATED FILL AREAS ONSITE, USING OFFROAD TRUCKS, (0-0.5 MILE), INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPING TO FINAL GRADED AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3275	\$5.21	\$17,062.75	\$4.65	\$15,228.75	\$5.00	\$16,375.00
12	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$178.17	\$4,988.76	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$280.00	\$7,840.00
13	80MM, 4-INCH X 8-INCH TAN AND PEWTER HOLLAND STONE PARKWAY SERIES PAVERS AND PAVERSTONE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	442	\$16.42	\$7,257.64	\$12.60	\$5,569.20	\$27.00	\$11,934.00
14	2' SAWCUT, REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, EXPOSE, CLEAN AND TIE EXISTING REBAR INTO PROPOSED 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	74	\$27.72	\$2,051.28	\$5.30	\$392.20	\$43.00	\$3,182.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$385,869.83</b>		<b>\$336,663.85</b>		<b>\$353,589.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</b>									
1	HAUL PAVEMENT SPOILS (BOTH SUITABLE AND UNSUITABLE MATERIAL), OUTSIDE THIS DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$34,283.33	\$34,283.33	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2 SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$34,283.33</b>		<b>\$25,000.00</b>		<b>\$66,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 3</b>									
1	IMPORT FILL, INCLUDES HAUL FROM DESIGNATED STOCKPILE, USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, (1.5 - 2MILES), PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND FINAL SITE GRADING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3081	\$13.95	\$42,979.95	\$18.00	\$55,458.00	\$14.00	\$43,134.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE THE WOODLANDS HILLS SECTION 27  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 128A  
CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 8, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
FEBRUARY 9, 2024  
0474-0227 (9.2)

				1) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC		2) LEXTON CONSTRUCTION, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 SUBTOTAL:					\$42,979.95		\$55,458.00		\$43,134.00
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>									
SUBTOTAL DIVISION I – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM					\$111,390.73		\$106,534.10		\$137,210.70
SUBTOTAL DIVISION II – SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM					\$165,082.16		\$171,877.02		\$180,668.30
SUBTOTAL DIVISION III – DRAINAGE FACILITIES					\$799,047.30		\$884,931.10		\$1,148,977.90
SUBTOTAL DIVISION V – MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$48,549.13		\$50,206.00		\$59,569.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,124,069.32		\$1,213,548.22		\$1,526,425.90
<u>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS</u>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,124,069.32		\$1,213,548.22		\$1,526,425.90
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$385,869.83		\$336,663.85		\$353,589.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$1,509,939.15		\$1,550,212.07		\$1,880,014.90
<u>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</u>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,124,069.32		\$1,213,548.22		\$1,526,425.90
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2					\$34,283.33		\$25,000.00		\$66,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 2					\$1,158,352.65		\$1,238,548.22		\$1,592,425.90
<u>ALTERNATE BID NO. 3</u>									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,124,069.32		\$1,213,548.22		\$1,526,425.90
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 3					\$42,979.95		\$55,458.00		\$43,134.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 3					\$1,167,049.27		\$1,269,006.22		\$1,569,559.90